
2019 Kentucky Baseball

Conference statistics for Kentucky (as of May 18, 2019)

(SEC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-23   Home: 2-13   Away: 5-10   SEC: 7-23

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

28 Ryan Johnson  . 3 4 0 15-14 47 6 16 1 0 0 4 17  . 3 6 2 9 4 7 0  . 4 8 3 0 1 3-4 18 0 0 1.000

42 Elliott Curtis  . 3 0 9 24-17 68 11 21 4 0 2 12 31  . 4 5 6 8 1 9 0  . 3 8 5 1 1 4-6 15 24 2  . 9 5 1

 2 Austin Schultz  . 2 9 7 26-26 91 14 27 6 0 1 4 36  . 3 9 6 11 6 30 1  . 4 0 7 0 1 5-7 21 56 5  . 9 3 9

12 Ryan Shinn  . 2 7 0 30-30 115 21 31 5 0 8 16 60  . 5 2 2 9 6 38 1  . 3 5 4 0 0 1-4 71 0 2  . 9 7 3

25 Coltyn Kessler  . 2 6 5 29-29 102 15 27 5 1 5 18 49  . 4 8 0 10 4 36 4  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 89 26 2  . 9 8 3

37 Cam Hill  . 2 2 4 21-15 58 4 13 3 0 0 6 16  . 2 7 6 3 2 11 0  . 2 8 6 0 6 4-4 58 1 0 1.000

30 Jaren Shelby  . 2 1 5 27-23 79 6 17 4 0 3 11 30  . 3 8 0 10 2 27 0  . 3 1 2 2 1 1-2 42 1 3  . 9 3 5

 5 T.J. Collett  . 2 1 4 23-17 84 7 18 5 0 4 11 35  . 4 1 7 4 3 34 0  . 2 7 5 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000

10 Dalton Reed  . 2 0 0 27-26 95 9 19 0 0 3 9 28  . 2 9 5 3 0 43 0  . 2 2 0 2 1 0-2 169 9 4  . 9 7 8

 8 Marshall Gei  . 1 9 0 20-18 58 4 11 2 0 0 3 13  . 2 2 4 4 2 7 3  . 2 6 6 0 5 1-1 174 17 0 1.000

43 Breydon Daniel  . 1 6 4 22-19 73 8 12 1 0 2 6 19  . 2 6 0 9 4 33 0  . 2 8 7 1 2 6-7 51 12 7  . 9 0 0

--------------------

 4 Zeke Lewis  . 2 2 2 20-14 45 9 10 3 0 1 3 16  . 3 5 6 7 0 9 0  . 3 2 7 0 2 2-3 19 24 3  . 9 3 5

21 Orlando Adams Jr.  . 2 0 0 5-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

41 Grant Macciocchi  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 1-2 6 7 2  . 8 6 7

19 Alex Rodriguez  . 1 0 8 18-12 37 3 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 1 3 5 2 1 16 0  . 1 7 5 0 1 1-2 14 21 4  . 8 9 7

 7 Rook Ellington  . 0 0 0 9-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

50 Mason Hazelwood  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

22 Dillon Marsh  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

38 Jimmy Ramsey  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 1  . 8 3 3

Totals  . 2 3 5 30 972 118 228 41 1 29 107 358  . 3 6 8 90 37 309 10  . 3 2 1 6 21 29-45 771 224 42  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 7 9 30 1037 221 289 53 8 40 204 478  . 4 6 1 136 32 256 11  . 3 7 7 8 15 23-29 792 269 22  . 9 8 0

LOB - Team (216), Opp (236). DPs turned - Team (14), Opp (11). IBB - Team (4), C. Kessler 2, T. Collett 1, R. Johnson 1, Opp

(4). Picked off - R. Shinn 1, Z. Lewis 1.

(SEC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

14 Zack Thompson  2 . 2 7 5-1 10 10 2 1/0 0 67.1 44 22 17 27 93 14 0 3  . 1 8 3 3 8 0 0 5

--------------------

24 Brett Marshall  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

55 Tyler Burchett  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Cole Daniels  1 . 2 9 1-0 15 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 5 2 1 10 9 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 2

 3 Ben Jordan  3 . 3 8 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 4 2 2 6 5 0 0 0  . 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

20 Braxton Cottongame  3 . 7 5 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 12.0 8 9 5 10 9 2 0 0  . 1 9 0 1 1 0 1 0

13 Cole Ayers  5 . 4 0 0-2 14 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 13 11 5 6 5 3 0 1  . 3 3 3 3 0 1 1 2

34 Carson Coleman  5 . 7 4 0-3 12 0 0 0/0 3 15.2 16 14 10 6 14 1 0 3  . 2 7 1 0 4 0 1 1

50 Mason Hazelwood  6 . 1 9 1-1 6 4 0 0/0 0 16.0 16 12 11 9 12 1 2 3  . 2 5 4 0 1 0 0 0

15 Trip Lockhart  6 . 2 0 0-1 12 1 0 0/0 0 20.1 23 15 14 8 14 4 0 3  . 2 8 8 2 3 1 0 0

54 Daniel Harper  6 . 8 5 0-3 16 0 0 0/0 1 23.2 30 22 18 9 22 5 2 4  . 3 0 6 4 1 0 1 2

22 Dillon Marsh  7 . 8 4 0-2 6 6 0 0/0 0 20.2 27 19 18 11 16 6 0 5  . 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0

31 Alex Degen  8 . 4 4 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 7 5 5 5 4 0 0 0  . 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 0

41 Grant Macciocchi  9 . 4 5 0-2 6 3 0 0/0 0 20.0 33 30 21 6 15 3 1 4  . 3 5 5 2 7 1 1 2

38 Jimmy Ramsey  9 . 8 2 0-6 9 6 0 0/0 0 29.1 48 39 32 15 30 10 3 9  . 3 5 8 3 4 1 2 1

28 Ryan Johnson 27.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 6 6 5 3 2 0 1  . 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

39 Hunter Rigsby 40.50 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 9 10 9 2 2 1 0 3  . 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 0 9 7-23 30 30 2 1/0 4 257.0 289 221 174 136 256 53 8 40  . 2 7 9 28 32 4 8 15

Opponents  3 . 5 1 23-7 30 30 0 0/0 10 264.0 228 118 103 90 309 41 1 29  . 2 3 5 19 37 2 6 21

PB - Team (6), C. Kessler 3, M. Gei 2, O. Adams Jr. 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (5), M. Hazelwood 1, A. Degen 1, C. Kessler

1, Z. Thompson 1, D. Marsh 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - M. Gei (15-18), C. Kessler (8-10), J. Ramsey (5-6), Z. Thompson (4-5), D.

Marsh (4-4), D. Harper (2-4), C. Coleman (2-3), B Cottongame (2-2), C. Daniels (2-2), M. Hazelwood (1-2), G Macciocchi (1-1).



2019 Kentucky Baseball

Conference statistics for Kentucky (as of May 18, 2019)

(SEC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 Marshall Gei 191 174 17 0 1.000 2 15 3  . 8 3 3 2 0

37 Cam Hill 59 58 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Ryan Johnson 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Rook Ellington 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 T.J. Collett 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Orlando Adams Jr. 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

15 Trip Lockhart 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Alex Degen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Dillon Marsh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

25 Coltyn Kessler 117 89 26 2  . 9 8 3 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 3 0

10 Dalton Reed 182 169 9 4  . 9 7 8 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Ryan Shinn 73 71 0 2  . 9 7 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Elliott Curtis 41 15 24 2  . 9 5 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Austin Schultz 82 21 56 5  . 9 3 9 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Zeke Lewis 46 19 24 3  . 9 3 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Jaren Shelby 46 42 1 3  . 9 3 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Zack Thompson 12 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

43 Breydon Daniel 70 51 12 7  . 9 0 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Alex Rodriguez 39 14 21 4  . 8 9 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Grant Macciocchi 15 6 7 2  . 8 6 7 2 1 0 1.000 0 0

38 Jimmy Ramsey 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

54 Daniel Harper 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

50 Mason Hazelwood 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

35 Cole Daniels 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

13 Cole Ayers 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Carson Coleman 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

39 Hunter Rigsby 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Tyler Burchett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Braxton Cottongame 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

24 Brett Marshall 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Ben Jordan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1037 771 224 42  . 9 5 9 14 23 6  . 7 9 3 6 0

Opponents 1083 792 269 22  . 9 8 0 11 29 16  . 6 4 4 7 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games   1.5 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.5 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


